
                              Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\DATA\BF062116\
  Data File : BF088221.D                                          
  Acq On    : 21 Jun 2016  19:17
  Operator  : UM/SJ
  Sample    : H3656-07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 7   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jun 22 00:59:35 2016
  Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF060716.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Jun 20 17:39:32 2016
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4       6.65  152    82553    20.00 ng     -0.02
    21) Naphthalene-d8               7.94  136   313485    20.00 ng     -0.01
    38) Acenaphthene-d10             9.68  164   149410    20.00 ng     -0.02
    63) Phenanthrene-d10            11.16  188   291060    20.00 ng     -0.01
    75) Chrysene-d12                13.79  240   243454    20.00 ng     -0.01
    86) Perylene-d12                15.17  264   177685    20.00 ng     -0.01
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     5) 2-Fluorophenol               5.24  112   259536    53.75 ng     -0.01  
     7) Phenol-d6                    6.30   99   198517    33.92 ng     -0.03  
    23) Nitrobenzene-d5              7.22   82   438272    81.64 ng     -0.02  
    41) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol        10.48  330   183753   116.48 ng     -0.01  
    44) 2-Fluorobiphenyl             9.02  172   831039    87.54 ng     -0.02  
    78) Terphenyl-d14               12.75  244   765289    71.53 ng     -0.01  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-BF060716.M Wed Jun 22 16:36:16 2016                                              Page: 1

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
ERM2

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
ERM2



                              Quantitation Report    (LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\DATA\BF062116\
  Data File : BF088221.D                                          
  Acq On    : 21 Jun 2016  19:17
  Operator  : UM/SJ
  Sample    : H3656-07
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 7   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jun 22 00:59:35 2016
  Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF060716.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Mon Jun 20 17:39:32 2016
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

700000

800000

900000

1000000

1100000

1200000

1300000

1400000

1500000

1600000

1700000

1800000

1900000

2000000

2100000

2200000

2300000

2400000

2500000

2600000

2700000

2800000

2900000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BF088221.D

P
er

yl
en

e-
d1

2,
I

C
hr

ys
en

e-
d1

2,
I

T
er

ph
en

yl
-d

14
,S

P
he

na
nt

hr
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2,
4,

6-
T

rib
ro

m
op

he
no

l,S

A
ce

na
ph

th
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2-
F

lu
or

ob
ip

he
ny

l,S

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
8,

I

N
itr

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

S

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

P
he

no
l-d

6,
S

2-
F

lu
or

op
he

no
l,S

8270-BF060716.M Wed Jun 22 16:36:16 2016                                              Page: 2

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
ERM2


